Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Council Regulation (EC) No 708/2007. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

[F1ANNEX IV

List of species foreseen by Article 2(5)

Textual Amendments

F1 Substituted by Commission Regulation (EC) No 506/2008 of 6 June 2008 amending Annex IV to Council Regulation (EC) No 708/2007 concerning use of alien and locally absent species in aquaculture.

PART A —

General

Acipenser baeri(1), Siberian sturgeon

A. gueldenstaeti⁽¹⁾, Russian sturgeon

A. nudiventris⁽¹⁾, Fringebarbel sturgeon

A. ruthenus(1), Sterlet sturgeon

A. stellatus⁽¹⁾, Starry sturgeon

A. sturio⁽¹⁾, Atlantic sturgeon

Aristichthys nobilis, Big head carp

Carassius auratus, Goldfish

Clarias gariepinus, African catfish

Coregonus peled, Northern Whitefish

Crassostrea gigas, Pacific cupped oyster

Ctenopharyngodon idella, Grass carp

Cyprinus carpio, Common carp

Huso huso⁽¹⁾, Beluga sturgeon

Hypophthalmichthys molitrix, Silver carp

Ictalurus punctatus, Channel catfish

Micropterus salmoides, Large-mouth bass

Oncorhynchus mykiss, Rainbow trout

Ruditapes philippinarum, Japanese or Manila clam

Salvelinus alpinus, Arctic char

Salvelinus fontinalis, Brook trout

Salvelinus namaycush, Great lake trout

Sander lucioperca, Pikeperch

Silurus glanis, European catfish

PART B —

French overseas departments

Macrobrachium rosenbergii, Giant river prawn Oreochromis mossambicus, Mozambique tilapia O. niloticus, Nile tilapia Sciaenops ocellatus, Red drum

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Council Regulation (EC) No 708/2007. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Council Regulation (EC) No 708/2007. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

(1) [F1Hybrids of sturgeon species.]

Textual Amendments

F1 Substituted by Commission Regulation (EC) No 506/2008 of 6 June 2008 amending Annex IV to Council Regulation (EC) No 708/2007 concerning use of alien and locally absent species in aquaculture.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Council Regulation (EC) No 708/2007. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by S.I. 2019/451 reg. 9(16)
- Art. 3(1) substituted by S.I. 2019/451 reg. 9(3)(a)
- Art. 3(8) words inserted by S.I. 2019/451 reg. 9(3)(b)
- Art. 3(18) substituted by S.I. 2019/451 reg. 9(3)(c) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S.I. 2019/451, reg. 9(3)(c)(d) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1463, regs. 1(2)(a), 2(b))
- Art. 3(18) substituted by S.I. 2019/451, reg. 9(3)(c) (as substituted) by S.I. 2020/1463 reg. 2(2)(b)
- Art. 3(19) substituted by S.I. 2019/451 reg. 9(3)(d) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S.I. 2019/451, reg. 9(3)(c)(d) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1463, regs. 1(2)(a), 2(b))
- Art. 3(19) substituted by S.I. 2019/451, reg. 9(3)(d) (as substituted) by S.I. 2020/1463 reg. 2(2)(b)
- Art. 13(a) words inserted by S.I. 2019/451 reg. 9(10)(b)
- Art. 13(b) words inserted by S.I. 2019/451 reg. 9(10)(c)
- Art. 19(a) words inserted by S.I. 2019/451 reg. 9(12)(b)
- Art. 19(b) words inserted by S.I. 2019/451 reg. 9(12)(b)
- Art. 21(1)(2) substituted for words in Art. 21 by S.I. 2019/451, reg. 9(13) (as substituted) by S.I. 2020/1463 reg. 2(2)(f)
- Art. 24(1)(1A) substituted for Art. 24(1) by S.I. 2019/753 reg. 42(2)(a)
- Art. 24(1A)(c) inserted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/753, reg. 42(2)(a) by S.I. 2020/1463 reg. 4(3)
- Art. 24(3)(c) omitted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/753, reg. 42(4) by S.I. 2020/1463 reg. 4(4)(b)(ii)
- Art. 24(3A) inserted by S.I. 2019/753 reg. 42(2)(d)
- Art. 24d24e inserted by S.I. 2019/753 reg. 42(4)
- Art. 24d(1) words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/753, reg. 42(4) by S.I. 2020/1463 reg. 4(4)(a)(i)
- Art. 24d(4) omitted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/753, reg. 42(4) by S.I. 2020/1463 reg. 4(4)(a)(ii)
- Art. 24d(8) omitted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/753, reg. 42(4) by S.I. 2020/1463 reg. 4(4)(a)(ii)
- Art. 24e(2) words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/753, reg. 42(4) by S.I. 2020/1463 reg. 4(4)(b)(i)
- Art. 24e(4) word substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/753, reg. 42(4) by S.I. 2020/1463 reg. 4(4)(b)(iii)(aa)
- Art. 24e(4) words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/753, reg. 42(4) by S.I. 2020/1463 reg. 4(4)(b)(iii)(bb)